Single-ended Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Series/Type: B41043
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last Orders Last Shipments
B41043*      2013-02-22      2013-09-30     2014-03-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a suitable substitute. The
addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
6.3 100 5 × 11 0.850 99 B41043A2107M***
120 5 × 11 0.650 115 B41043A2127M***
150 6.3 × 11 0.490 155 B41043A2157M***
180 6.3 × 11 0.390 175 B41043A2187M***
220 6.3 × 11 0.300 205 B41043A2227M***
270 6.3 × 15 0.240 275 B41043A2277M***
330 6.3 × 15 0.200 310 B41043A2337M***
390 8 × 11.5 0.170 345 B41043A2397M***
470 8 × 15 0.140 435 B41043A2477M***
560 8 × 15 0.120 480 B41043A2567M***
680 8 × 20 0.100 605 B41043A2687M***
820 8 × 20 0.085 670 B41043A2827M***
1000 10 × 20 0.070 820 B41043A2108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.060 895 B41043A2128M***
1500 10 × 25 0.050 1090 B41043A2158M***
1800 10 × 31.5 0.045 1230 B41043A2188M***
2200 10 × 31.5 0.035 1320 B41043A2228M***
2700 12.5 × 25 0.032 1430 B41043A2278M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.030 1530 B41043A2338M***
3900 12.5 × 31.5 0.028 1710 B41043A2398M***
4700 12.5 × 35.5 0.027 1890 B41043A2478M***
5600 12.5 × 40 0.026 2040 B41043A2568M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.024 2130 B41043A2688M***
8200 16 × 35.5 0.022 2290 B41043A2828M***
10000 16 × 40 0.020 2470 B41043A2109M***
12000 18 × 35.5 0.019 2530 B41043A2129M***
15000 18 × 40 0.018 2660 B41043A2159M***
10 68 5 × 11 0.800 97 B41043A3686M***
82 5 × 11 0.650 110 B41043A3826M***
100 6.3 × 11 0.550 135 B41043A3107M***
120 6.3 × 11 0.440 160 B41043A3127M***
150 6.3 × 11 0.350 185 B41043A3157M***
180 6.3 × 11 0.290 205 B41043A3187M***
220 6.3 × 15 0.240 270 B41043A3227M***
Single-ended capacitors B41043
Very low impedance � 105 °C
9 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
10 270 6.3 × 15 0.200 300 B41043A3277M***
330 8 × 11.5 0.160 350 B41043A3337M***
390 8 × 15 0.140 430 B41043A3397M***
470 8 × 15 0.120 475 B41043A3477M***
560 8 × 20 0.100 590 B41043A3567M***
680 8 × 20 0.078 660 B41043A3687M***
820 10 × 20 0.070 835 B41043A3827M***
1000 10 × 20 0.060 915 B41043A3108M***
1200 10 × 25 0.050 1120 B41043A3128M***
1500 10 × 31.5 0.040 1290 B41043A3158M***
1800 12.5 × 20 0.037 1320 B41043A3188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.034 1530 B41043A3228M***
2700 12.5 × 31.5 0.030 1740 B41043A3278M***
3300 12.5 × 35.5 0.026 1960 B41043A3338M***
3900 12.5 × 40 0.024 2120 B41043A3398M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.023 2170 B41043A3478M***
5600 16 × 35.5 0.021 2340 B41043A3568M***
6800 16 × 35.5 0.020 2410 B41043A3688M***
8200 16 × 40 0.019 2530 B41043A3828M***
10000 18 × 40 0.017 2730 B41043A3109M***
16 47 5 × 11 0.800 92 B41043A4476M***
56 5 × 11 0.650 105 B41043A4566M***
68 6.3 × 11 0.500 135 B41043A4686M***
82 6.3 × 11 0.420 155 B41043A4826M***
100 6.3 × 11 0.350 175 B41043A4107M***
120 6.3 × 11 0.290 195 B41043A4127M***
150 6.3 × 15 0.230 260 B41043A4157M***
180 6.3 × 15 0.200 285 B41043A4187M***
220 8 × 11.5 0.160 335 B41043A4227M***
270 8 × 15 0.140 410 B41043A4277M***
330 8 × 15 0.120 455 B41043A4337M***
390 8 × 20 0.100 570 B41043A4397M***
470 8 × 20 0.085 615 B41043A4477M***
560 10 × 20 0.070 770 B41043A4567M***
Single-ended capacitors B41043
Very low impedance � 105 °C
10 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
16 680 10 × 20 0.060 845 B41043A4687M***
820 10 × 25 0.050 1030 B41043A4827M***
1000 10 × 31.5 0.042 1210 B41043A4108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.040 1250 B41043A4128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.036 1490 B41043A4158M***
1800 12.5 × 31.5 0.032 1690 B41043A4188M***
2200 12.5 × 31.5 0.028 1800 B41043A4228M***
2700 12.5 × 35.5 0.025 1990 B41043A4278M***
3300 12.5 × 40 0.023 2160 B41043A4338M***
3900 16 × 31.5 0.022 2220 B41043A4398M***
4700 16 × 35.5 0.020 2410 B41043A4478M***
5600 16 × 40 0.019 2530 B41043A4568M***
6800 18 × 35.5 0.018 2610 B41043A4688M***
8200 18 × 40 0.017 2730 B41043A4828M***
25 33 5 × 11 0.800 88 B41043A5336M***
39 5 × 11 0.650 100 B41043A5396M***
47 6.3 × 11 0.550 125 B41043A5476M***
56 6.3 × 11 0.440 140 B41043A5566M***
68 6.3 × 11 0.360 160 B41043A5686M***
82 6.3 × 11 0.300 180 B41043A5826M***
100 6.3 × 15 0.240 245 B41043A5107M***
120 6.3 × 15 0.200 275 B41043A5127M***
150 8 × 11.5 0.160 320 B41043A5157M***
180 8 × 15 0.140 390 B41043A5187M***
220 8 × 15 0.110 455 B41043A5227M***
270 8 × 20 0.095 560 B41043A5277M***
330 8 × 20 0.085 610 B41043A5337M***
390 10 × 20 0.070 770 B41043A5397M***
470 10 × 20 0.065 810 B41043A5477M***
560 10 × 25 0.055 990 B41043A5567M***
680 10 × 31.5 0.046 1180 B41043A5687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.041 1210 B41043A5827M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.036 1430 B41043A5108M***
1200 12.5 × 25 0.032 1550 B41043A5128M***
1500 12.5 × 31.5 0.029 1780 B41043A5158M***
Single-ended capacitors B41043
Very low impedance � 105 °C
11 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
25 1800 12.5 × 35.5 0.026 1960 B41043A5188M***
2200 12.5 × 40 0.024 2120 B41043A5228M***
2700 16 × 31.5 0.022 2220 B41043A5278M***
3300 16 × 35.5 0.020 2410 B41043A5338M***
3900 16 × 40 0.019 2530 B41043A5398M***
4700 18 × 40 0.018 2260 B41043A5478M***
35 22 5 × 11 0.750 85 B41043A7226M***
27 5 × 11 0.600 99 B41043A7276M***
33 6.3 × 11 0.490 125 B41043A7336M***
39 6.3 × 11 0.410 140 B41043A7396M***
47 6.3 × 11 0.340 160 B41043A7476M***
56 6.3 × 11 0.280 180 B41043A7566M***
68 6.3 × 15 0.240 230 B41043A7686M***
82 6.3 × 15 0.190 265 B41043A7826M***
100 8 × 11.5 0.160 305 B41043A7107M***
120 8 × 15 0.140 370 B41043A7127M***
150 8 × 15 0.120 415 B41043A7157M***
180 8 × 20 0.100 520 B41043A7187M***
220 8 × 20 0.085 580 B41043A7227M***
270 10 × 20 0.070 735 B41043A7277M***
330 10 × 20 0.060 810 B41043A7337M***
390 10 × 25 0.055 955 B41043A7397M***
470 10 × 31.5 0.046 1130 B41043A7477M***
560 12.5 × 20 0.041 1160 B41043A7567M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.036 1370 B41043A7687M***
820 12.5 × 25 0.032 1490 B41043A7827M***
1000 12.5 × 31.5 0.029 1710 B41043A7108M***
1200 12.5 × 35.5 0.026 1920 B41043A7128M***
1500 12.5 × 40 0.024 2120 B41043A7158M***
1800 16 × 31.5 0.022 2220 B41043A7188M***
2200 16 × 35.5 0.020 2410 B41043A7228M***
2700 16 × 40 0.018 2610 B41043A7278M***
3300 18 × 40 0.017 2730 B41043A7338M***
Single-ended capacitors B41043
Very low impedance � 105 °C
12 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing a = 5.0 mm
Technical data and ordering codes
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
Zmax
100 kHz
20 °C
Ω
IAC,R
100 kHz
105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
50 0.47 5 × 11 12.300 11 B41043A6474M***
0.68 5 × 11 16.000 14 B41043A6684M***
1.0 5 × 11 11.000 18 B41043A6105M***
1.5 5 × 11 7.500 22 B41043A6155M***
2.2 5 × 11 5.000 27 B41043A6225M***
3.3 5 × 11 3.300 33 B41043A6335M***
4.7 5 × 11 2.200 40 B41043A6475M***
6.8 5 × 11 1.800 45 B41043A6685M***
10 5 × 11 1.400 57 B41043A6106M***
12 5 × 11 1.200 62 B41043A6126M***
15 5 × 11 0.930 72 B41043A6156M***
18 5 × 11 0.800 79 B41043A6186M***
22 6.3 × 11 0.650 100 B41043A6226M***
27 6.3 × 11 0.530 115 B41043A6276M***
33 6.3 × 11 0.430 135 B41043A6336M***
39 6.3 × 11 0.360 150 B41043A6396M***
47 6.3 × 15 0.300 195 B41043A6476M***
56 6.3 × 15 0.250 220 B41043A6566M***
68 8 × 11.5 0.200 255 B41043A6686M***
82 8 × 15 0.170 320 B41043A6826M***
100 8 × 20 0.140 410 B41043A6107M***
120 8 × 20 0.120 455 B41043A6127M***
150 10 × 20 0.100 570 B41043A6157M***
180 10 × 20 0.085 635 B41043A6187M***
220 10 × 25 0.075 760 B41043A6227M***
270 10 × 31.5 0.065 900 B41043A6277M***
330 10 × 31.5 0.055 995 B41043A6337M***
390 12.5 × 25 0.048 1120 B41043A6397M***
470 12.5 × 25 0.044 1190 B41043A6477M***
560 12.5 × 31.5 0.040 1360 B41043A6567M***
680 12.5 × 35.5 0.036 1530 B41043A6687M***
820 12.5 × 40 0.033 1700 B41043A6827M***
1000 16 × 31.5 0.030 1830 B41043A6108M***
1200 16 × 35.5 0.028 1990 B41043A6128M***
1500 16 × 40 0.026 2170 B41043A6158M***
1800 18 × 35.5 0.025 2210 B41043A6188M***
2200 18 × 40 0.024 2300 B41043A6228M***
Single-ended capacitors B41043
Taping, packing and lead configurations
13 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and